CSTS Series Championships Points

2011 CSTS CHAMPIONSHIP POINT TOTALS

Amelia King
PointMaster

2011 CHARLESTON SPRINT TRIATHLON SERIES POINT STANDINGS
NOTE: Final series totals are based on top three finishes in the series races.
CSTS#1  CSTS#2 CSTS#3 CSTS#4  CSTS#5 TOTAL

Female Open Elite

Tracy DeWitt 90 80 180 350
Bridget Campbell 100 100 200
Jamie Turner 100 90 190
Kelsey Bristol 80 80 160
NOTE: *Ties are decided by highest finish in Championship Race.

Male Open Elite

Matt Greene* 90 80 90 200 380
David Burley 100 100 100 180 380
Stephen Sprinkle 70 80 160 310
Jerry Rothschild 70 40 140 250
George Moreno 30 30 60 120 210
Travis Deckert 70 60 90 160
Jim Daniel 40 50 50 140
Eric Ruckel 20 10 100 130
Female Masters

Caroline Sinkler 90 100 80 200 390
Alethea Setser 70 70 70 180 320
Tami Olheiser 80 90 80 140 310
Laura Dechamplain 100 90 90 190
Melisa Coffin 10 50 60 120
Chris Case 40 30 20 90
Anne Boone 30 10 30 70

http://www.charlestontriathlonclub.com/csts2011/csts_series_points.html[3/5/2012 12:55:57 PM]


mailto:ameliak@g.clemson.edu

CSTS Series Championships Points

Male Masters

Robert Teachman 100 100 200 400
Bubba Gillis 90 90 180 360
John Peters 80 60 80 160 320
Cory Fleming 90 70 80 120 290
Brad Stone 60 70 140 270
David Knight 60 50 40 100 210
Danny Moore 80 50 70 200
Steve Stubbs 10 30 80 120
Athena

Lindsay Brock 90 100 200 390
Rebecca Lester 60 80 70 210
Clydesdale

Dan Linas 100 100 200 400
Michael Grueneberger 90 80 90 160 340
Jonathan Gibson 90 100 140 330
Jeff Kasch 40 50 120 210
Jason Trotta 20 50 40 110

Master Clydesdale

Wesley Cook 100 90 200 390
Jim Simons 90 100 100 180 380
Jeff Albertson 70 80 100 60 160 340
Dean Skinner 60 90 50 120 270
Donald Gaudette 20 50 20 40 110

Female 15 & Under

Alexa Golbus 90 100 100 100 200 400
Ashley Golbus 80 90 90 90 180 360
Megan Golbus 70 70 80 70 160 310

Female 16-19

Shannon McGue 100 100 100 90 200 400
Brianne Jones 80 80 180 340
Katlyn Simons 90 40 70 60 160 320

http://www.charlestontriathlonclub.com/csts2011/csts_series_points.html[3/5/2012 12:55:57 PM]



CSTS Series Championships Points

Male 16-19
John Humphries 100 100 200 400
Connor Roudabush 920 100 180 370

Female 20-24

Lia Hudak 100 100 200 400
Jana Sabrina Martinez 90 80 90 80 160 340
Toni Kroll 100 90 90 140 330
Male 20-24

Edwin Torres 100 100 100 100 200 400
Julien Biger 90 90 90 80 180 360
Neil Halvorsen 80 70 60 120 270
Thomas Melton 70 50 40 120

Female 25-29

Meredith Lindgren 100 90 90 200 390
Laura Fralinger 90 80 40 180 350
Alison Mulnix 80 90 160 330
Kristan Hawkins 50 30 50 140 240
Kristina O'Connell 10 60 100 170
Jenny Hawkes 20 30 20 80 130
Male 25-29

Greg Hyland 100 100 100 200 400
Matt Bare 70 90 180 340
Michael Flournoy 90 60 50 100 140 330
John McDaniel 60 30 90 120 270
Jake Costner 80 70 80 70 100 260
Matthew Fansler 30 60 160 250
Alexander Bender 10 30 20 60

Female 30-34

Sarah Peltier 100 100 200 400
Janet Carter 100 90 90 90 180 370
Isabel Driggers 70 80 80 160 320
Diana Griffin 90 70 140 300
Megan Louis 80 40 80 200
Julie Higgins 30 30 40 100
Gweneth Lazenby 20 20 60 100

http://www.charlestontriathlonclub.com/csts2011/csts_series_points.html[3/5/2012 12:55:57 PM]



CSTS Series Championships Points

Male 30-34

Aaron Embry
Edward Benzenberg
Tj Scott

Female 35-39

Melissa Leto

Male 35-39
Dirk DeWitt
Diego Sosa
Steve Kirk
O'Malley Avant

Female 40-44
Alethea Setser”
Tami Olheiser
Laura Dechamplain
Melisa Coffin

M. J. Pearson

Jill Boorman

Male 40-44
Brad Stone*
Cory Fleming
David Knight
Robert Lant
Bill Bruffey
Doug Homrich

Andy Hunter

Female 45-49
Jannette Finch
Lisa Jones
Cynthia Wahl
Melissa Field

Male 45-49
Bubba Gillis

http://www.charlestontriathlonclub.com/csts2011/csts_series_points.html[3/5/2012 12:55:57 PM]

30

90

100
10
90

NOTE: Masters Champion recieves ten point bonus.

90
100
110

50

20

NOTE: Masters Champion recieves ten point bonus.

100
90
80
60
50
30

60
70
40

80
40

100

10
100

100

50
40

90
100
80
10
50
20
40

70
80

100

50

100

80

60

80
90
100
60
30
20

90
100
80
60

100

90

90
80
60

90

100
60
90
40

90

100

70

90
70
80

90
80
70

100

180
160
140

200

200
160

120

200
180

160
120

200
180
160
120
140

40

160

120

140
20

200

350
280
250

400

400
300
270
220

380
380
310
270
200
130

380
380
330
290
270
150
110

320
300
280
150

400



CSTS Series Championships Points

John Peters 90 100 90 180 370
Robert Conley 70 80 80 160 320
Danny Moore 100 90 80 270
Paul Creighton 50 50 40 140 240
Perry Jameson 40 60 60 100 220
John McGue 10 30 20 60 110
Gary Vance 40 30 40 30 110

Female 50-54

Cherry Kent* 80 90 200 370
Karen Creighton 90 100 80 180 370
Penny Hoey 90 40 140 270
Male 50-54

Steve Stubbs 40 100 90 90 200 390
Wade Davis 80 50 180 310
Keith Meadows 90 70 80 140 310
Tony Fonseca 100 90 80 270
Mark Schwarztrauber 40 60 160 260
George Oliver Jr. 70 100 40 210
Luke Howard 80 50 10 60 190
Michael Roudabush 50 20 30 100 180
Dale Van Slambrook 70 20 70 160
Jerry Williams 30 50 20 100

Female 55-59

Nancy James 100 100 200 400
Chris Case 100 90 90 180 370
Male 55-59

Gilbert Miller 100 100 90 100 200 400
David Parler 90 80 180 350
Joe Kroll 80 70 60 60 160 310
Kenneth Hanger 90 80 90 260
Donald Bantz 60 50 140 250
Steven Clark 70 30 30 100 200
Tally Dapore 40 10 80 130
Tate Nation 50 20 20 50 120
Larry Wiley 10 40 40 90

http://www.charlestontriathlonclub.com/csts2011/csts_series_points.html[3/5/2012 12:55:57 PM]



CSTS Series Championships Points
Female 60-64

Susan Radley 100 100 100 200 400
Male 60-64

Rick Widman 100 100 200 400
Douglas Williams 80 80 180 340
Timothy Cornell 60 90 920 120 300
Jim Radley 50 100 140 290
Kevin Campbell 40 80 80 200

Female 65-69

Anne Boone 100 100 100 100 200 400
Male 65-69

Marshall Wakat 100 100 200 400
Neil Jacobs 50 70 100 90 160 350
Keith Douglass 80 90 100 180 370
Male 70-74

Donald Blanchard 920 90 90 200 380
Richard Weatherford 100 100 100 300
Male 80-84

William Boulter 100 100 100 100 200 400

http://www.charlestontriathlonclub.com/csts2011/csts_series_points.html[3/5/2012 12:55:57 PM]



	charlestontriathlonclub.com
	CSTS Series Championships Points


