



2011 CSTS CHAMPIONSHIP POINT TOTALS

[Amelia King](#)
PointMaster

2011 CHARLESTON SPRINT TRIATHLON SERIES POINT STANDINGS

NOTE: Final series totals are based on top three finishes in the series races.

	CSTS#1	CSTS#2	CSTS#3	CSTS#4	CSTS#5	TOTAL
Female Open Elite						
Tracy DeWitt		90	80		180	350
Bridget Campbell			100	100		200
Jamie Turner		100		90		190
Kelsey Bristol		80		80		160

NOTE: *Ties are decided by highest finish in Championship Race.

Male Open Elite						
Matt Greene*	90	80	90		200	380
David Burley	100	100	100		180	380
Stephen Sprinkle		70	80		160	310
Jerry Rothschild			70	40	140	250
George Moreno	30	30	60		120	210
Travis Deckert	70	60		90		160
Jim Daniel		40	50	50		140
Eric Ruckel			20	10	100	130

Female Masters						
Caroline Sinkler	90	100		80	200	390
Alethea Setser	70		70	70	180	320
Tami Olheiser	80	90	80		140	310
Laura Dechamplain	100		90	90		190
Melisa Coffin	10		50		60	120
Chris Case		40	30		20	90
Anne Boone		30	10	30		70

Male Masters

Robert Teachman		100		100	200	400
Bubba Gillis		90		90	180	360
John Peters		80	60	80	160	320
Cory Fleming	90	70	80		120	290
Brad Stone		60	70		140	270
David Knight	60	50	40		100	210
Danny Moore	80		50	70		200
Steve Stubbs		10		30	80	120

Athena

Lindsay Brock		90	100		200	390
Rebecca Lester	60		80	70		210

Clydesdale

Dan Linas	100	100			200	400
Michael Grueneberger	90	80		90	160	340
Jonathan Gibson			90	100	140	330
Jeff Kasch		40		50	120	210
Jason Trotta	20		50		40	110

Master Clydesdale

Wesley Cook	100			90	200	390
Jim Simons	90	100		100	180	380
Jeff Albertson	70	80	100	60	160	340
Dean Skinner	60		90	50	120	270
Donald Gaudette	20		50	20	40	110

Female 15 & Under

Alexa Golbus	90	100	100	100	200	400
Ashley Golbus	80	90	90	90	180	360
Megan Golbus	70	70	80	70	160	310

Female 16-19

Shannon McGue	100	100	100	90	200	400
Brianne Jones		80		80	180	340
Katlyn Simons	90	40	70	60	160	320

CSTS Series Championships Points

Male 16-19

John Humphries	100		100		200	400
Connor Roudabush			90	100	180	370

Female 20-24

Lia Hudak		100	100		200	400
Jana Sabrina Martinez	90	80	90	80	160	340
Toni Kroll	100	90		90	140	330

Male 20-24

Edwin Torres	100	100	100	100	200	400
Julien Biger	90	90	90	80	180	360
Neil Halvorsen	80		70	60	120	270
Thomas Melton		70	50	40		120

Female 25-29

Meredith Lindgren	100	90		90	200	390
Laura Fralinger	90	80	40		180	350
Alison Mulnix	80		90		160	330
Kristan Hawkins	50	30		50	140	240
Kristina O'Connell		10	60		100	170
Jenny Hawkes	20		30	20	80	130

Male 25-29

Greg Hyland	100	100	100		200	400
Matt Bare	70		90		180	340
Michael Flournoy	90	60	50	100	140	330
John McDaniel	60		30	90	120	270
Jake Costner	80	70	80	70	100	260
Matthew Fansler	30		60		160	250
Alexander Bender	10	30	20			60

Female 30-34

Sarah Peltier		100	100		200	400
Janet Carter	100	90	90	90	180	370
Isabel Driggers	70		80	80	160	320
Diana Griffin	90	70			140	300
Megan Louis	80		40		80	200
Julie Higgins	30		30		40	100
Gweneth Lazenby	20		20	60		100

Male 30-34

Aaron Embry	30	80		90	180	350
Edward Benzenberg		40		80	160	280
Tj Scott			50	60	140	250

Female 35-39

Melissa Leto	90	100	100	90	200	400
--------------	----	-----	-----	----	-----	-----

Male 35-39

Dirk DeWitt	100			100	200	400
Diego Sosa	10	10	80	60	160	300
Steve Kirk	90	100		90		270
O'Malley Avant			60	40	120	220

Female 40-44

NOTE: Masters Champion recieves ten point bonus.

Alethea Setser*	90		80	90	200	380
Tami Olheiser	100	100	90		180	380
Laura Dechamplain	110		100	100		310
Melisa Coffin	50		60		160	270
M. J. Pearson	20	50	30		120	200
Jill Boorman		40	20	70		130

Male 40-44

NOTE: Masters Champion recieves ten point bonus.

Brad Stone*		90	90		200	380
Cory Fleming	100	100	100		180	380
David Knight	90	80	80		160	330
Robert Lant	80	10	60	90	120	290
Bill Bruffey	60	50		70	140	270
Doug Homrich	50	20		80		150
Andy Hunter	30	40			40	110

Female 45-49

Jannette Finch		70		90	160	320
Lisa Jones	60	80	100	80	120	300
Cynthia Wahl	70			70	140	280
Melissa Field	40		90		20	150

Male 45-49

Bubba Gillis		100		100	200	400
--------------	--	-----	--	-----	-----	-----

CSTS Series Championships Points

John Peters		90	100	90	180	370
Robert Conley	70	80	80		160	320
Danny Moore	100		90	80		270
Paul Creighton	50	50		40	140	240
Perry Jameson		40	60	60	100	220
John McGue	10		30	20	60	110
Gary Vance	40	30	40	30		110

Female 50-54

Cherry Kent*	80			90	200	370
Karen Creighton	90	100		80	180	370
Penny Hoey			90	40	140	270

Male 50-54

Steve Stubbs	40	100	90	90	200	390
Wade Davis		80	50		180	310
Keith Meadows	90		70	80	140	310
Tony Fonseca	100	90	80			270
Mark Schwarztrauber		40	60		160	260
George Oliver Jr.		70		100	40	210
Luke Howard	80	50	10		60	190
Michael Roudabush	50	20	30		100	180
Dale Van Slambrook	70		20	70		160
Jerry Williams		30		50	20	100

Female 55-59

Nancy James	100		100		200	400
Chris Case		100	90	90	180	370

Male 55-59

Gilbert Miller	100	100	90	100	200	400
David Parler	90			80	180	350
Joe Kroll	80	70	60	60	160	310
Kenneth Hanger		90	80	90		260
Donald Bantz		60	50		140	250
Steven Clark	70	30	30		100	200
Tally Dapore	40	10			80	130
Tate Nation	50	20	20	50		120
Larry Wiley			10	40	40	90

CSTS Series Championships Points

Female 60-64

Susan Radley	100	100	100	200	400
--------------	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----

Male 60-64

Rick Widman	100	100		200	400
-------------	-----	-----	--	-----	-----

Douglas Williams	80	80		180	340
------------------	----	----	--	-----	-----

Timothy Cornell	60	90	90	120	300
-----------------	----	----	----	-----	-----

Jim Radley		50		100	140	290
------------	--	----	--	-----	-----	-----

Kevin Campbell		40	80	80		200
----------------	--	----	----	----	--	-----

Female 65-69

Anne Boone	100	100	100	100	200	400
------------	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----

Male 65-69

Marshall Wakat	100	100			200	400
----------------	-----	-----	--	--	-----	-----

Neil Jacobs	50	70	100	90	160	350
-------------	----	----	-----	----	-----	-----

Keith Douglass	80	90		100	180	370
----------------	----	----	--	-----	-----	-----

Male 70-74

Donald Blanchard	90	90		90	200	380
------------------	----	----	--	----	-----	-----

Richard Weatherford	100	100	100			300
---------------------	-----	-----	-----	--	--	-----

Male 80-84

William Boulter	100	100	100	100	200	400
-----------------	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----